BELMONT HEIGHTS LITTLE LEAGUE INC



P.O. Box 310403 Tampa, Florida 33680-0403 Phone: 813-748-5049

E-mail: <u>BelmontHeights68@gmail.com</u> Website: <u>www.BelmontHeightsLL.com</u>

Belmont Heights Little League Inc. Sponsorship Agreement

This agreement between the **Belmont Heights Little League** and is for the 2024 season. Sponsorship of a team in the Local Little League must be, for the Sponsor, out of a sense of duty to help the community. While Sponsorship does afford some benefits (detailed below), the higher purpose is to help the Local Little League impart the values of teamwork, sportsmanship, and fair play to the children of the community, so that they may someday use these values in becoming good citizens. Sponsorship of a team in the Belmont Height Little League does not permit the sponsor to have any rights or responsibilities in the operation of the Belmont Heights Little League or any team in the Local Little League, nor does the sponsor have any rights or responsibilities in the selection of managers, coaches or players for any team in the Belmont Heights Little League. Nothing herein shall make us partners or joint ventures. The sponsor and the Belmont Heights Little League are independent contractors with the respect to one another, and neither shall have any authority to represent or bind the other in any manner or to any extent whatsoever, except as specified herein.

The sponsor shall have the right to use the following term in advertisements, posters, and brochures, newsletters, etc: "Sponsor of a team in the Belmont Heights Little League." Sponsorship does NOT give the sponsor the right to use the word "official" in connection with its Sponsorship. Any reference to the sponsorship under this agreement must make it clear that the sponsorship is with the team or teams in the Belmont Heights Little League only, and NOT for the Little League Baseball. Use of the Belmont Heights Logo or any other Logo of Little League Baseball is prohibited, unless little expressly grants permission in writing League Baseball International Headquarters.

Sponsorship in the Local Little League carries with it the following additional benefits for Platinum sponsor(s):

YOUR COMPANY'S NAME ADVERTISED ON THE UNIFORM OF ONE TEAM AND THE COMPANY'S NAME AND LOGO ADVERTISED ON A 4'x8' BANNER DISPLAYED FOR THE 2024 SEASON.

DONATION AND/OR PLAYER REGISTRATION SPONSORSHIP FOR THE 2024 SEASON

SEE THE LAST PAGE FOR OPTIONS FOR DONATIONS

For the considerations above, the sponsor donates \$1000.00 to the Belmont Heights Little League, understanding that its donation is to benefit the entire league.

Accepted and agreed by:		
Print Name	Position Title	
Signature	 Date	
Xavier Johnson Sr, President (B.H.L.L)	 Date	

BELMONT HEIGHTS LITTLE LEAGUE INC



P.O. Box 310403 Tampa, Florida 33680-0403 Phone: 813-748-5049

E-mail: <u>BelmontHeights68@gmail.com</u> Website: <u>www.BelmontHeightsLL.com</u>

SPONSORSHIP LEVELS

 STAR	Open Donation \$ Any dollar amount (website & ad listing)
 Bronze	\$60 - Sponsor a Player (website & ad listing)
 Silver	\$200 - One 4'x8' banner with your company's Name & logo (website & ad listing)
 Gold	\$375 - Individual Team Your company's name advertised on the back of uniform of the completed team (website & ad listing)
 Platinum	\$500 - Individual Team & Banner Your company's name advertised on the back of Uniform of one completed team and one 4'x8' Banner (website & ad listing)
 Diamond	\$1000 - Individual Team & Banner Your company's name advertised on the back of Uniform of one completed team and one 4'x8' Banner (website & ad listing) Belmont Heights polo and hats